Total  -   -   -   -

If the INR had strengthened against the EUR by 10% then this would have the following impact:

Particulars  31 March 2019  31 March 2018
INR INR

Net results for the year  90.72 (23.00)

Equity  -   -

Standalone NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(All amounts in million of Indian Rupees, unless otherwise stated)

167

CORPORATE OVERVIEW STATUTORY REPORTS FINANCIAL OVERVIEW

If the INR had weakened against the EUR by 10% then this would have the following impact:

Particulars  31 March 2019  31 March 2018
INR INR

Net results for the year (90.72) 23.00

Equity  -   -

RUB conversion rate was ` 1.13 at the beginning of the year and scaled to a high of ` 1.13 and to low of ` 0.99. The closing rate is ` 1.06. Considering the

volatility in direction of strengthening RUB upto 10%, the sensitivity analysis has been disclosed at 10% movements on strengthening and weakening effect

for presenting comparable movement due to currency fluctuations.

Foreign currency denominated financial assets and liabilities, translated into RUB at the closing rate, are as follows.

Particulars 31 March 2019 31 March 2018
RUB (million) INR RUB (million) INR

Short term exposure

Financial assets  1,736.99  1,832.85  1,760.03  1,993.95

Financial liabilities  -   -   -   -

Total  1,736.99  1,832.85  1,760.03  1,993.95

Long term exposure

Financial assets  -   -   -   -

Financial liabilities  -   -   -   -

Total  -   -   -   -

If the INR had strengthened against the RUB by 10% then this would have the following impact:

Particulars  31 March 2019  31 March 2018
INR INR

Net results for the year  (183.28)  (199.40)

Equity  -   -

If the INR had weakened against the RUB by 10% then this would have the following impact:

Particulars  31 March 2019  31 March 2018
INR INR

Net results for the year  183.28  199.40

Equity  -   -

Interest rate sensitivity
The Company’s policy is to minimise interest rate cash flow risk exposures on long-term borrowings. The Company has taken several short term borrowings

on fixed rate of interest. Since, there is no interest rate risk associated with such fixed rate loans; an interest rate sensitivity analysis has not been

performed.

The Company has outstanding borrowings of USD  Nil  (2018 - USD Nil), therefore an interest rate sensitivity analysis is not performed.

The bank deposits are placed on fixed rate of interest of approximately 4.50% to 6.60%. As the interest rate does not vary unless such deposits are